BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

September 28, 2011 7:00 pm

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND THE STAR - LEDGER AND PLACED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

Salute to the Flag

Roll Call				
Mr. Boden	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Hoff	Mr. DePompa	Mrs. Strydio
Ordinances:				

Second Reading:

ORDINANCE #1511 Rental License Late Fee Fine:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING SECTION 11-4 OF CHAPTER XI, "BUILDING AND HOUSING", OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

ORDINANCE #1512 Recycling: Fee Schedule for Electronics

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING SECTION 7.14 OF CHAPTER XV "DISPOSAL OF APPLIANCES; FEE" OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

ORDINANCE #1513 Bond Ordinance: Desalination System

BOND ORDINANCE AMENDING IN PART BOND ORDINANCE NO. 1441 ADOPTED ON JUNE 27, 2007, AS AMENDED BY BOND ORDINANCE NO. 1466 ADOPTED ON JUNE 11, 2008, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 1513 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 12, 2009, FOR THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF THE DESALINATION SYSTEM FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT, IN ORDER TO INCREASE THE APPROPRIATION THEREFOR BY \$400,000 FOR A TOTAL APPROPRIATION OF \$3,525,000, TO INCREASE THE AUTHORIZED BONDS AND NOTES TO BE ISSUED TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF BY \$400,000 FOR A TOTAL DEBT AUTHORIZATION OF \$3,525,000, AND TO INCREASE THE ALLOCATION OF THE APPROPRIATION TO COSTS PERMITTED UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:2-20, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY September 28, 2011

7:00 pm

Ordinances:

First Reading:

ORDINANCE #1514 Land Sale Ordinance

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PROPERTY IN THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A 40A:12-13 ET SEQ.

Resolutions:

RESOLUTION #11 – 154	Payment of Bills (9.28.2	2011)	
RESOLUTION #11 – 155	Refund of Fees (Dombrowski)		
RESOLUTION #11 – 156	Refund of Fees (Chan)		
RESOLUTION #11 – 157	Refund of Fees (Cangeloso)		
RESOLUTION #11 – 158	Plenary License:	Chasers	
RESOLUTION #11 – 159	Plenary License:	Pumps	
RESOLUTION #11 – 160	Plenary License:	Stadium	
RESOLUTION #11 – 161	Professional Agreement: Raritan		
RESOLUTION #11 – 162	2011 Halloween Curfew		
RESOLUTION #11 – 163	Payment of Bills (9.28.2011) #2		

Communications:

REMINDER:

The next Council Meeting will be Wednesday, October 26th at 7pm.

Keansburg Fire Department New Members

Sean M. Nelson

Keansburg EMS

BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY September 28, 2011 7:00 pm

Council Discussion:

- Desalination Plant update
- Housing Authority vacancy
- Library Committee
- Recreation Committee vacancy
- Stormwater Management

Executive Session:

Open to the Public:

Adjournment